

Sequeira

*IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION*

*CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4630 OF 2016
IN
FIRST APPEAL (Stamp) NO. 31133 OF 2010*

The Godavari Marathwade Irrigation
Development Corporation ... Applicant
(Intervenor)

V/s.

The State of Maharashtra and others ... Respondents.

Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the Applicant.
Ms.Anamika Malhotra - Additional Govt. Pleader, for Respondents.

*CORAM : N.M. Jamdar, J.
Date : 25 July, 2019.*

P.C. :-

Issue notice to the Respondents returnable eight weeks.

(N.M. Jamdar, J.)